

W.P(Crl.)No. 206 OF 2001

ITEM No.34

Court No. 3

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 206/2001

GULSHAN BAJWA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KAMALJEET & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for impleading party and stay and exemption from  
filing O.T. and permission amendment of prayer portion )  
( With Office Report )

With Cont.Pet.(Crl.) No....in W.P.(Crl.) No.206/2001

Date : 20/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The petitioner-in-person, after arguing the case for  
some time, seeks permission to withdraw the writ petition and  
the contempt petition with liberty to take appropriate  
proceedings in accordance with law. They are, accordingly,  
dismissed as withdrawn.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar